TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		10/02/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Parking Corporation	
Street Address:	2401 21st Avenue South, Suite 200	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

Name:	Central Parking System, Inc.	
Street Address:	2401 21st Avenue South, Suite 200	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

Name:	Kinney System, Inc.
Street Address:	60 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Allright Corporation	
Street Address:	2401 21st Avenue South, Suite 200	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	

Postal Code:	37212
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	USA Parking System, Inc.
Street Address:	2401 21st Avenue South, Suite 200
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37212
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2850498	CENTRAL CARTS
Registration Number:	2409078	CPC
Registration Number:	2780397	PRG PARKING RESOURCE GROUP
Registration Number:	3333690	ALLRIGHT PARKING
Registration Number:	3267549	CENTRAL AIRPARK AIRPORT PARKING
Registration Number:	3267241	CENTRAL PARKING CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2264440	CENTRAL PARKING CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3284308	CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3384133	P ALLRIGHT PARKING
Registration Number:	3267647	
Registration Number:	2270071	CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2512348	NEW SOUTH PARKING
Registration Number:	1013070	
Registration Number:	1276527	К
Registration Number:	1982073	К
Registration Number:	1864962	KINNEY
Registration Number:	1982078	"THE PARKING PROFESSIONALS"
Registration Number:	1984685	PARKING PLUS
Registration Number:	2317215	THE HOSPITALITY PARKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2235661	USA PARKING
Registration Number:	2283699	USA PARKING PARK-CRUISE
Registration Number:	2289778	USA PARKING UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2282028	USA PARKING CAR CARE CENTER
Registration Number:	2330262	USA PARKING DEPOT
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0726

Registration Number:	2373463	USA PARKING DEPOT
Registration Number:	2272912	USA PARKING BEACHPARK
Registration Number:	2330197	USA AIRPORT PARKING
Registration Number:	2002079	USA PARKING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1886343	USA PARKING
Registration Number:	1885321	USA PARKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172350749

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7202

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Q. Krea

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOLC-053-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Q. Krea
Signature:	/n krea/
Date:	10/03/2012

Total Attachments: 8

source=CPS TMK Release5#page1.tif

source=CPS TMK Release5#page2.tif

source=CPS TMK Release5#page3.tif

source=CPS TMK Release5#page4.tif

source=CPS TMK Release5#page5.tif

source=CPS TMK Release5#page6.tif

source=CPS TMK Release5#page7.tif

source=CPS TMK Release5#page8.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 2, 2012, by CapitalSource Finance LLC, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the grantors listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each a "<u>Grantor</u>") and Collateral Agent a re parties to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 22, 2007 and a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 22, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Assignment</u>"), pursuant to which Grantors granted security interests to Collateral Agent in certain Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by the Grantors to Collateral Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 2 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 2009 at Reel 3995, Frame 0545; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Collateral Agent release, with respect to each Grantor, its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to such Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby releases, with respect to each Grantor, its security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the U.S., state and foreign trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 2 attached hereto and all goodwill associated with the foregoing.
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to each Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to such Grantor's Trademark Collateral.
 - Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

60999439_4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, a

Collateral Agent

	ε	
By:	204-1	
Name:	David Zimmerman	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	

SCHEDULE 1

GRANTORS

KCPC ACQUISITION, INC.

KCPC INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING CORPORATION

11 EAST FRANKLIN STREET BUSINESS TRUST

305 GUILFORD AVENUE BUSINESS TRUST

301 EAST SARATOGA STREET BUSINESS TRUST

ALLRIGHT CARPARK, INC.

ALLRIGHT CORPORATION

ALLRIGHT NEW YORK PARKING, INC.

APARKCO FINANCE, INC.

APARKCO INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM-AIRPORT SERVICES, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF ALABAMA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF ARKANSAS, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF ASIA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF CONNECTICUT, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF FLORIDA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF GEORGIA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF INDIANA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF KENTUCKY, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF LOUISIANA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF MARYLAND, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF MISSISSIPPI, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF MISSOURI, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF NEBRASKA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF NEVADA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF NEW YORK, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF OHIO, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF OKLAHOMA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF PUERTO RICO

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF RHODE ISLAND, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF SOUTH CAROLINA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF TENNESSEE, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF TEXAS, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF VIRGINIA, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF WASHINGTON, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM OF WISCONSIN, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM REALTY OF MISSOURI, INC.

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM REALTY OF NEW YORK, INC.

CPS FINANCE, INC.

CPS OF THE NORTHEAST, INC.

KINNEY – 9TH STREET, INC.

Trademark Release

KINNEY – CIVIC CENTER, INC.

KINNEY OF BROOKLYN, INC.

KINNEY PARKING OF THE BRONX, INC.

KINNEY PARKING SYSTEM, INC.

KINNEY PARKING, INC.

KINNEY SYSTEM EASTSIDE PARKING, INC.

KINNEY SYSTEM MANAGEMENT, INC.

KINNEY SYSTEM, INC.

KINNEY WEST 83RD ST., INC.

NATIONAL GARAGES, INCORPORATED

PARKING FACILITY SYSTEM, INC.

SLATE PARKING CORP.

STOP-PARK GARAGE CORP.

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES USA, INC.

UNIVERSAL PARKING, INC.

USA PARKING SYSTEM, INC.

USA PARKING SYSTEM OF WASHINGTON, D.C., INC.

BLACK ANGUS LLC

CPS AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C.

PARK ONE OF LOUISIANA, LLC

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE 2

Trademarks

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Owner: Central Parking Corporation

			Application No.	Registration No.
Trademark	Database	Status	Application Date	Registration Date
			76515841	2850498
Central Carts	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	May 21, 2003	June 9, 2004
			75430130	2409078
CPC	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	February 6, 1998	November 28, 2008
PRG Parking Resource			76382013	2780397
Group	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	March 14, 2002	November 4, 2003
			77082807	3333690
ALLRIGHT PARKING	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	January 15, 2007	November 13, 2007
CENTRAL AIRPARK			77018409	3267549
AIRPORT PARKING	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	October 11, 2006	July 24, 2007
CENTRAL PARKING			77003267	3267241
CORPORATION	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	September 20, 2006	July 24, 2007
CENTRAL PARKING			75430131	2264440
CORPORATION	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	February 6, 1998	July 27, 1999
CENTRAL PARKING			77003306	3284308
SYSTEM	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	September 20, 2006	August 28, 2007
P ALLRIGHT			77082813	3384133
PARKING	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	January 15, 2007	February 19, 2008
			77071952	3267647
Design Only	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	December 27, 2006	July 24, 2007
CPC PARKING			78973046	
DASHBOARD	U.S. Federal	ABANDONED	September 13, 2006	
CPC PARKING			78973061	
SCORECARD	U.S. Federal	ABANDONED	September 13, 2006	

U.S. Registered Trademarks
Owner: Central Parking System, Inc.

Trademark	Database	Status	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
CENTRAL PARKING			74384025	2270071
SYSTEM	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	April 29, 1993	August 17, 1999
NEW SOUTH			76146025	2512348
PARKING	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	October 12, 2000	November 27, 2001
Design Only	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	73021465	1013070

Trademark Release

3.6 4.5 4.054	June 10, 1975
May 15 1974	June 10, 19/5
May 15, 1974	
1	

U.S. Registered Trademarks **Owner: Kinney System, Inc.**

Trademark	Database	Status	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
			73419128	1276527
K	U.S. Federal	RENEWED	March 28, 1983	May 1, 1984
			74609522	1982073
K	U.S. Federal	RENEWED	December 12, 1994	June 25, 1996
	***	RENEWED	74357755	1864962
KINNEY	U.S. Federal	SECTION 2(F)	February 10, 1993	November 29, 1994
"THE PARKING		RENEWED	74610242	1982078
PROFESSIONALS"	U.S. Federal	SECTION 2(F)	December 12, 1994	June 25, 1996

U.S. Registered Trademarks Owner: Allright Corporation

Trademark	Database	Status	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
			74589472	1984685
PARKING PLUS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED	October 24, 1994	July 2, 1996

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Owner: USA Parking System, Inc.

Trademark	Database	Status	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
THE HOSPITALITY			75476770	2317215
PARKING COMPANY	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	April 29, 1998	February 8, 2000
		REGISTERED		
		PARTIAL	75288902	2235661
USA PARKING	U.S. Federal	SECTION 2(F)	May 8, 1997	March 30, 1999
		REGISTERED		
USA PARKING		PARTIAL	75278701	2283699
PARK-CRUISE	U.S. Federal	SECTION 2(F)	April 21, 1997	October 5, 1999
		REGISTERED		
USA PARKING		PARTIAL	75295130	2289778
UNIVERSITY	U.S. Federal	SECTION 2(F)	May 20, 1997	November 2, 1999
USA PARKING CAR		REGISTERED	75342558	2282028
CARE CENTER	U.S. Federal	SECTION 2(F)	August 18, 1997	September 28, 1999
USA PARKING	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75476777	2330262

Trademark Release

DEPOT		SECTION 2(F)	April 29, 1998	March 14, 2000
USA PARKING		REGISTERED	75439427	2373463
DEPOT	U.S. Federal	SECTION 2(F)	February 24, 1998	August 1, 2000
USA PARKING		REGISTERED	75342557	2272912
BEACHPARK	U.S. Federal	SECTION 2(F)	August 18, 1997	August 24, 1999
USA AIRPORT		REGISTERED	75414434	2330197
PARKING	U.S. Federal	SECTION 2(F)	January 6, 1998	March 14, 2000
USA PARKING		RENEWED	74478987	2002079
SYSTEMS	U.S. Federal	SECTION 2(F)	January 14, 1994	September 24, 1996
		RENEWED	74464302	1886343
USA PARKING	U.S. Federal	SECTION 2(F)	November 30, 1993	March 28, 1995
		RENEWED	74464301	1885321
USA PARKING	U.S. Federal	SECTION 2(F)	November 30, 1993	March 21, 1995

U.S. Federal Trademark Registration
Owner New South Parking Louisis

Owner: New South Parking Louisiana

Trademark	Database	Status	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
			78942534	
Design Only	U.S. Federal	ABANDONED	August 1, 2006	

U.S. Federal Trademark Registration

Owner: Allright Corporation

Trademark	Database	Status	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
			74589472	1984685
PARKING PLUS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED	October 24, 1994	July 2, 1996

Foreign Registered Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	Filing Date	Status	Registration No.
Central Parking	Central		Active	2326209
System, Inc.				
Central Parking	Central Parking	4/21/05	Active	876925
Corporation	System			
Central Parking	Central Parking	12/14/04	Active	863444
Corporation	System			
Central Parking	Central Parking	12/5/1994	Active	481384
Corporation	System			
Central Parking	Central Parking	5/13/05	Active	881304
Corporation	System Mexico			
Central Parking	Central Parking	4/22/05	Active	877297
Corporation	System Mexico			

Trademark Release

Central Parking	Central Parking	11/30/94	Active	481161
Corporation	(Design Only)			
Central Parking	National Central	11/24/05	Active	909890
Corporation	Parking			

Trademark Release

RECORDED: 10/03/2012